Dr. Duke's Phytochemical and Ethnobotanical Databases
Chemicals found in Brassica oleracea var. gemmifera

Activities Count Plant Part Low PPM High PPM StdDev Refernce Citation

1-O-FERULOYL-BETA-D- Leaf

GLUCOSE
0 1-O-P-COUMAROYL-BETA- |Leaf -
D-GLUCOSE
0 1-O-P-SINAPOYL-BETA-D- |Leaf -
GLUCOSE
0 2-HYDROXY-BUT-3-ENYL- |Leaf -
GLUCOSINOLATE
0 4-METHOXY-INDOL-3-YL- | Leaf -
METHYL-GLUCOSINOLATE
0 4-METHYL-SULFINYL- Plant Jeffery B. Harborne and H.
BUTYL-ISOTHIOCYANATE Baxter, eds. 1983.
Phytochemical Dictionary. A
Handbook of Bioactive
Compounds from Plants.
Taylor & Frost, London. 791
pp.
16 ALLYL-ISOTHIOCYANATE | Seed
15 ALPHA-LINOLENIC-ACID Leaf 990.0 7069.0 0.003861305659865072 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)
32 ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL Leaf 4.0 63.0 -0.9182735409602051 -
0 ANTEISO-HEPTACOSAN-1- |Flower -
oL
0 ANTEISO-MONTANYL- Leaf -
ALCOHOL
0 ANTEPENTACOSAN-1-OL | Leaf -
12 ARACHIDONIC-ACID Leaf 10.0 71.0 -1.0 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)
14 ARGININE Leaf 2030.0 14494.0 -0.3243121462559392 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)
112 ASCORBIC-ACID Leaf 720.0 6069.0 0.11920576811996446 -
0 ASH Leaf 13700.0 97818.0 -0.37058783622613317 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)
53 BETA-CAROTENE Leaf 5.0 41.0 -0.9593863412321825 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)
a7 BETA-SITOSTEROL Leaf 170.0 1700.0 -0.15963709028559278 Spiller, G. A. 1996 (Spiller, G.
A. Ed. 1996. CRC Handbook
of Lipids in Human Nutrition.
CRC Press. Boca Raton, FL.
233 pp.)
4 BORON Stem 21.0 -0.7419113414039952 -
4 BORON Leaf 57.0 -0.11588885207135528 -

102 CAFFEIC-ACID Leaf 34.0 -0.7112103701458726 ==
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CALCIUM Leaf 395.0 3177.0 -1.042692211668671 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)
2 CAMPESTEROL Leaf 60.0 600.0 2.614846942930202 Spiller, G. A. 1996 (Spiller, G.

A. Ed. 1996. CRC Handbook
of Lipids in Human Nutrition.
CRC Press. Boca Raton, FL.

233 pp.)

0 CARBOHYDRATES Leaf 89600.0 639744.0 0.22183289628671793 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

23 CITRIC-ACID Leaf -

12 COPPER Leaf 1.0 5.0 -0.6235191656539089 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

13 COUMESTROL Shoot 400.0 1.321038015486833 -

2 CYSTINE Leaf 220.0 1571.0 -1.1335483475152832 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

0 FAT Leaf 2000.0 28560.0 -0.5559994330238629 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

61 FERULIC-ACID Leaf 10.0 -0.19244584966708952 -

15 FIBER Leaf 15100.0 107814.0 -0.6643207827562952 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

15 FOLACIN Leaf 0.56 4.0 -0.6186958237625847 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

7 FUMARIC-ACID Leaf -

1 GLUCOBRASSICIN Plant Jeffery B. Harborne and H.
Baxter, eds. 1983.
Phytochemical Dictionary. A
Handbook of Bioactive
Compounds from Plants.
Taylor & Frost, London. 791
pp.

0 GLUCOERUCIN Plant Jeffery B. Harborne and H.
Baxter, eds. 1983.
Phytochemical Dictionary. A
Handbook of Bioactive
Compounds from Plants.
Taylor & Frost, London. 791
Pp-.

1 GLUCOIBERIN Plant Jeffery B. Harborne and H.

Baxter, eds. 1983.
Phytochemical Dictionary. A
Handbook of Bioactive
Compounds from Plants.
Taylor & Frost, London. 791
pp.
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GLUCOIBERVERIN Plant Jeffery B. Harborne and H.

Baxter, eds. 1983.
Phytochemical Dictionary. A
Handbook of Bioactive
Compounds from Plants.
Taylor & Frost, London. 791
Pp-.

0 GLUCOPUTRANJIVIN Seed Jeffery B. Harborne and H.
Baxter, eds. 1983.
Phytochemical Dictionary. A
Handbook of Bioactive
Compounds from Plants.
Taylor & Frost, London. 791
pp.

1 GLUCORAPHANIN Seed Jeffery B. Harborne and H.
Baxter, eds. 1983.
Phytochemical Dictionary. A
Handbook of Bioactive
Compounds from Plants.
Taylor & Frost, London. 791

Pp-.
0 HEPTACOSAN-1-OL Flower -
0 HEXACOSAN-1-OL Leaf --
7 HISTIDINE Leaf 760.0 5426.0 0.024938379424981175 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)
3 INDOLE-3-ACETONITRILE | Shoot =
32 INDOLE-3-CARBINOL Shoot --
0 INDOLE-3- Shoot --
CARBOXALDEHYDE
0 INDOLE-3-CARBOXYLIC- Shoot --
ACID
0 INDOYL-3,3-DIMETHANE- | Shoot --
CARBOXYLIC-ACID
6 IRON Leaf 9.0 136.0 -0.5758538374525002 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)
0 ISOHEXACOSAN-1-OL Leaf =
3 ISOLEUCINE Leaf 1320.0 9425.0 -0.6798379919749254 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)
0 ISOOCTACOSAN-1-OL Leaf -
0 ISOPROPYLISOTHIOCYAN | Plant Jeffery B. Harborne and H.
ATE Baxter, eds. 1983.

Phytochemical Dictionary. A
Handbook of Bioactive
Compounds from Plants.
Taylor & Frost, London. 791

pp.
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39
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KILOCALORIES

LEUCINE

LINOLEIC-ACID

LYSINE

MAGNESIUM

MALIC-ACID
MANGANESE

METHIONINE

MOLYBDENUM
MOLYBDENUM
MONTANYL-ALCOHOL
NEOGLUCOBRASSICIN

NIACIN

NONACOSAN-10-ONE

NONACOSANE

OCTACOSAN-1-OL
OLEIC-ACID

OXALATE

Leaf 430.0
Leaf 1520.0
Leaf 450.0
Leaf 1540.0
Leaf 230.0
Leaf

Leaf 3.0
Leaf 320.0
Stem

Leaf

Leaf

Plant

Leaf 6.0
Leaf

Leaf

Leaf

Leaf 190.0
Leaf 3600.0

3070.0

10853.0

3213.0

10996.0

1642.0

24.0

2285.0

0.36
0.9

64.0

1357.0

25704.0

0.08368696622460783

-0.8717314806790757

-0.8395307652533226

-0.426083499105636

-0.9590580690190186

-0.41998688134578294

-0.6665007230440037

-0.6670745962885193
-0.6401872352118516

-0.4074895973394803

-0.4816667207747129

-0.026578027643051446

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

Jeffery B. Harborne and H.
Baxter, eds. 1983.
Phytochemical Dictionary. A
Handbook of Bioactive
Compounds from Plants.
Taylor & Frost, London. 791
pp.

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

Jeffery B. Harborne and H.
Baxter, eds. 1983.
Phytochemical Dictionary. A
Handbook of Bioactive
Compounds from Plants.
Taylor & Frost, London. 791
pp.

Jeffery B. Harborne and H.
Baxter, eds. 1983.
Phytochemical Dictionary. A
Handbook of Bioactive
Compounds from Plants.
Taylor & Frost, London. 791
Pp-.

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)
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13

2

11

176

15

87

60
60

P-COUMARIC-ACID
PALMITIC-ACID

PALMITOLEIC-ACID
PANTOTHENIC-ACID

PENTACOSAN-1-OL
PHENYLALANINE

PHOSPHORUS

PHYLLOQUINONE
PHYTOSTEROLS

POTASSIUM

PROP-2-ENYL-
GLUCOSINOLATE

PROTEIN

QUERCETIN

QUINIC-ACID
RIBOFLAVIN

RUTIN
SALICYLATES

SEC-BUTYL-
ISOTHIOCYANATE

SELENIUM
SELENIUM
SINAPIC-ACID
SODIUM

STEARIC-ACID

Leaf

Leaf
Leaf
Leaf

Leaf

Leaf
Leaf

Plant

Leaf
Leaf
Leaf
Leaf

Sprout Seedling

Leaf

Leaf

Shoot
Leaf

Seed

Stem
Leaf
Leaf

Leaf

Leaf

530.0

20.0

3.1

980.0

690.0

240.0

3670.0

32580.0

0.4

0.7

221.0

30.0

12.0
3784.0

142.0

22.0

6997.0

4927.0

1.47
1710.0

29343.0

250000.0

25.0

10.0

20.0
10.0

0.012
0.024
107.0
1990.0

214.0

-0.34682680414764366
-0.3174026250636093

-0.48858694132298586

-0.3633126353101975

-0.8462865456170983

-0.0081790574318537

2.604196411404467
-0.24786993332538154

-0.04420531885891809

0.3806324986999893

-0.1309866670540953

-0.5716227849272344

-0.5552538255821355

-0.429256818597566
-0.3807027917986485
-0.14884495286064475
-0.29384721060737773

-0.48241730258681836

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

Pizzorno, J.E. and Murray,
M.T. 1985. A Textbook of
Natural Medicine. John
Bastyr College Publications,
Seattle, Washington
(Looseleaf).

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)
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STIGMASTEROL Leaf -0.9159783131731405 Spiller, G. A. 1996 (Spiller, G.
A. Ed. 1996. CRC Handbook
of Lipids in Human Nutrition.
CRC Press. Boca Raton, FL.

233 pp.)

7 SUCCINIC-ACID Leaf --

5 SULFORAPHANE Plant Jeffery B. Harborne and H.
Baxter, eds. 1983.
Phytochemical Dictionary. A
Handbook of Bioactive
Compounds from Plants.
Taylor & Frost, London. 791
pp.

0 TETRACOSAN-1-OL Leaf --

31 THIAMIN Leaf 1.3 11.0 0.5617191393000665 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

4 THREONINE Leaf 1200.0 8568.0 -0.40948618349128063 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

1 TRIACONTAN-1-OL Leaf --

29 TRYPTOPHAN Leaf 370.0 2642.0 -0.3747660740580407 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

3 VALINE Leaf 1550.0 11067.0 -0.4558215542754328 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

0 VIT-B-6 Leaf 2.2 16.0 0.05688034296675007 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)

0 WATER Leaf 846000.0 945500.0 0.6877926249852085 --

77 ZINC Leaf 10.0 157.0 0.43674362649122483 USDA's Ag Handbook 8 and
sequelae)



